
* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             11-06-23 * Los  : 07.00             S:0308 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 405 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2      23     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  27 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :01-06-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 13  155682 BE4046907-23 08.53450 1368.6330 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39  1  163946 BE4050201-23 09.01320 1348.9797 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 WED MOERMAN ET&PAT  VELZEKE-   2 18  8  155986 BE4052302-23 08.56240 1340.0859 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 V D MAELE DANNY     LIERDE     2 12  3  150954 BE4053568-23 08.53370 1328.6255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20  8  159128 BE4060563-23 09.00590 1315.2886 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 26  5  157521 BE4060791-23 09.01170 1298.7852 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 WED MOERMAN ET&PAT  VELZEKE-   2 18  6       2 BE4052321-23 09.00120 1297.7205 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36  3       2 BE4046934-23 09.01540 1277.1288 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 29 20  158310 BE4100572-23 09.04100 1274.9799 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 18       2 BE4050272-23 09.08360 1274.8523 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 OOSTERLINCK GILBERT OOSTERZE   2 15  7  164230 BE4054671-23 09.08590 1273.2653 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 34       3 BE4050252-23 09.09230 1267.1338 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 30       4 BE4050259-23 09.09400 1264.3650 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  8  2  157342 BE4043835-23 09.04450 1261.2585 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 29  4       2 BE4100574-23 09.06130 1254.2718 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 32       5 BE4050253-23 09.11070 1250.3826 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 MARIEN HANS         DENDERHO   1  8  6  163237 BE4044364-23 09.10372 1249.7091 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 18  1  156517 BE4051741-23 09.05160 1249.4705 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20  9       2 BE4060577-23 09.07340 1247.4105 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20 11       3 BE4060587-23 09.07400 1246.4334 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 29  7       3 BE4100573-23 09.07180 1243.5978 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 10  7  159905 BE4050336-23 09.08464 1241.7555 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20 14       4 BE4060580-23 09.08540 1234.5074 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  6  2  157777 BE4056670-23 09.08420 1225.9285 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 10       3 BE4047000-23 09.08300 1211.5331 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 29  8       4 BE4091394-23 09.10410 1211.4016 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39  5       6 BE4050262-23 09.16010 1205.3376 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20  1       5 BE4060584-23 09.12050 1204.7546 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20  6       6 BE4060569-23 09.12390 1199.6080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 32       4 BE4046991-23 09.09540 1198.4758 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36  5       5 BE4046990-23 09.10120 1195.7143 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 10  5  158381 BE4025946-23 09.12520 1192.0296 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39  7       7 BE4050245-23 09.18280 1184.0106 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20 15       7 BE4060566-23 09.14560 1179.3083 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20 19       8 BE4060576-23 09.14570 1179.1627 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 OOSTERLINCK GILBERT OOSTERZE   2 15 12       2 BE4054689-23 09.19200 1178.6842 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1  2  1  156493 BE4023544-23 09.13280 1172.5250 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1  2  2       2 BE4023524-23 09.13480 1169.6039 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             11-06-23 * Los  : 07.00             S:0308 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 405 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 17       8 BE4050243-23 09.20260 1167.4294 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 20       6 BE4046928-23 09.13380 1164.9938 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 29 19       5 BE4100592-23 09.15560 1164.6150 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 24       7 BE4046906-23 09.14260 1158.0610 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 DE BLOCK ROGER&CELI LETTERHO   2 10  9  164021 BE4015702-23 09.21390 1157.9315 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 10  3       2 BE4044207-23 09.17010 1155.9251 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39  9       9 BE4050209-23 09.22360 1149.6914 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 OOSTERLINCK GILBERT OOSTERZE   2 15  5       3 BE4054678-23 09.23110 1146.9910 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39  6      10 BE4050228-23 09.22580 1146.7428 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 OOSTERLINCK GILBERT OOSTERZE   2 15  1       4 BE4054660-23 09.23150 1146.4572 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 10  8       2 BE4091275-23 09.20174 1139.8175 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20  3       9 BE4060571-23 09.19400 1139.3413 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 26      11 BE4050242-23 09.24320 1134.3127 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 10  6       3 BE4044189-23 09.19530 1132.2364 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 DE BLOCK ROGER&CELI LETTERHO   2 10  8       2 BE4015707-23 09.25100 1129.8806 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36  1       8 BE4046999-23 09.18030 1127.7218 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39  3      12 BE4050266-23 09.25350 1126.1317 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 VAN HOLDER-VAN LIMB VLEKKEM    1 19  8  165459 BE4047214-23 09.27070 1124.6788 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 10 10       4 BE2076030-23 09.21010 1123.1367 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 29  5       6 BE4100570-23 09.23280 1103.4619 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  6  3       2 BE4056662-23 09.23460 1097.4519 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  8  8       2 BE4043823-23 09.24300 1088.8720 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39  2      13 BE4050264-23 09.31130 1084.1794 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   1 20 10  159907 BE4099391-23 09.27320 1083.8703 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36  4       9 BE4046941-23 09.24000 1081.1250 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 26 16       2 BE4060778-23 09.25460 1080.6380 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 17      10 BE4046936-23 09.24110 1079.7503 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 66 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  6  1       3 BE4056681-23 09.26230 1077.8345 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          66

 67 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  6  6       4 BE4056674-23 09.26250 1077.5891 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          67

 68 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 29  1       7 BE4100562-23 09.27190 1074.6238 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          68

 69 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 26 25       3 BE4060757-23 09.26490 1072.9095 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          69

 70 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 35      11 BE4046926-23 09.25540 1067.0459 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          70

 71 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 12      12 BE4046904-23 09.25590 1066.4368 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          71

 72 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20 13      10 BE4060573-23 09.29420 1062.9793 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          72

 73 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36  2      13 BE4046992-23 09.26380 1061.7095 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          73

 74 V D MAELE DANNY     LIERDE     2 12  2       2 BE4053583-23 09.23350 1051.3337 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          74

 75 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 14      14 BE4050231-23 09.36140 1049.3663 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          75

 76 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  8  3       3 BE4043819-23 09.30170 1046.9691 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          76

 77 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20 10      11 BE3047720-23 09.32270 1043.8045 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          77

 78 VERSTUYFT MARCEL    OOSTERZE   2 10  9  163841 BE4016595-23 09.37090 1042.5772 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          78

 79 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 12      15 BE4054540-23 09.37160 1042.4714 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          79

 80 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 29  6       8 BE4100561-23 09.32150 1039.8030 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          80

 81 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36  7      14 BE4046996-23 09.31030 1030.6653 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          81

 82 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   1 20  9       2 BE4099393-23 09.36390 1020.7916 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          82

 83 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 10  4       3 BE4050306-23 09.36524 1019.3256 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          83



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             11-06-23 * Los  : 07.00             S:0308 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 405 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   3 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 84 DE TEMMERMAN MAGDA  BALEGEM    2 21  1  159471 BE4050972-23 09.37058 1015.1138 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          84

 85 VERLINDEN JEAN-PIER HEMELVEE   2 11 11  150202 BE4050849-23 09.27590 1014.9927 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          85

 86 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 21  2  160937 BE4040019-23 09.38338 1014.9698 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00  86

 87 DE TEMMERMAN MAGDA  BALEGEM    2 21  3       2 BE4050971-23 09.38078 1008.4804 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          87

 88 DE TEMMERMAN MAGDA  BALEGEM    2 21 18       3 BE4050978-23 09.38178 1007.4186 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          88

 89 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  3  3  153173 BE4056514-23 09.32290 1004.5229 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          89

 90 DE BLOCK ROGER&CELI LETTERHO   2 10  7       3 BE4015708-23 09.43540 1000.7383 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          90

 91 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20  4      12 BE4060574-23 09.39010 1000.7001 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          91

 92 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 26 22       4 BE4060785-23 09.38100  995.9178 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          92

 93 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 21 11       2 BE4040097-23 09.41578  993.6632 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00  93

 94 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 36      16 BE4050204-23 09.46140  986.2402 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          94

 95 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 14      15 BE4046988-23 09.38320  982.0143 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          95

 96 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 20      17 BE4050254-23 09.47180  979.9522 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          96

 97 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 39 29      18 BE4050246-23 09.47220  979.5618 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          97

 98 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20 17      13 BE4060575-23 09.42450  977.7450 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          98

 99 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 20  2      14 BE4060567-23 09.42580  976.4451 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          99

100 VAN HOLDER-VAN LIMB VLEKKEM    1 19  9       2 BE4047213-23 09.49530  973.9566 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         100

101 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 36 23      16 BE4046939-23 09.40450  968.4728 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         101

102 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   1 20 18       3 BE4099374-23 09.45080  968.3508 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         102

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : MIEZEN 0.25 3.75 / 

LEUS DANY 0.36 / COPPENS FREDDY-SEGERS PETRA 3.42 / 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             11-06-23 * Los  : 07.00             S:0308 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 288 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  34 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :01-06-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23  9  154658 BE4089494-21 08.49590 1406.1949 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  2  152553 BE4030427-19 08.48400 1403.8620 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 15       2 BE4005147-22 08.51030 1392.6880 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 18 17  152031 BE4002320-22 08.49100 1392.6504 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23  5       3 BE4007266-20 08.53310 1362.4255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 11  2  155999 BE4012736-22 08.54470 1359.0736 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  9  3  151728 BE4006506-22 08.51390 1358.9610 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  1       2 BE4172185-20 08.52170 1358.6433 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 16  4  149797 BE4093392-21 08.50200 1357.6767 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 11  165863 BE2048815-22 09.02440 1351.4096 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17 13       3 BE4006722-22 08.53240 1345.2646 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 DE ROUCK JOZEF      OOSTERZE   2  3  1  163990 BE4167457-22 09.02220 1340.1525 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 V D ABEELE MARC&RIT S.M.LIER   2  3  2  152179 BE4004069-22 08.53490 1337.0537 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  7  5  156517 BE4008241-22 08.57140 1335.0896 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23  3       4 BE4209623-19 08.55540 1334.4090 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17 17       4 BE4006717-22 08.55110 1324.4364 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 18 11       2 BE4002360-22 08.54480 1324.3118 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  6       5 BE4087722-21 08.55120 1324.2448 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 V HERREWEGHE ROBBY  VELZEKE    2  3  2  157916 BE4007833-22 08.59370 1320.1839 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  9  1       2 BE4046426-17 08.55080 1317.8460 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  9  2       3 BE4091356-21 08.55250 1314.6108 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23  2       5 BE4163215-17 08.57390 1314.5601 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  1       2 BE2055648-19 09.06470 1308.2398 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 11  9       2 BE4012733-22 08.59240 1306.5243 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 11       6 BE4007201-20 08.58380 1303.6640 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  3  1  150101 BE4090928-21 08.55150 1302.3948 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 16       7 BE4005182-22 08.58470 1302.0177 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  5       6 BE4087728-21 08.57250 1299.2449 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 V D BOSSCHE MICHEL  S.M.OUDE   2  9  4  150633 BE4088674-21 08.56010 1298.3738 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  9       7 BE4087757-21 08.57330 1297.7712 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  8       3 BE2091050-20 09.07510 1297.3250 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 FILIPOVICS A & D    Liedeker   1 14  2  163661 BE2047845-22 09.06360 1292.7409 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 19       8 BE4005148-22 08.59460 1291.3276 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 16  1       2 BE4093390-21 08.56220 1287.2844 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 21       9 BE4005146-22 09.00160 1285.9590 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  6  155976 BE4011104-22 09.01231 1284.9693 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  7       8 BE4057568-16 08.58450 1284.6568 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 18 15       3 BE4002361-22 08.58330 1282.4209 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             11-06-23 * Los  : 07.00             S:0308 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 288 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 20      10 BE4005122-22 09.00570 1278.6937 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 23      11 BE4005160-22 09.00590 1278.3414 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  7  6       2 BE4008240-22 09.02290 1277.8637 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2  4  3  163946 BE4007012-22 09.08250 1276.6723 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 18 13       4 BE4002323-22 08.59310 1272.0485 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  9  5       4 BE4006568-22 08.59220 1271.1086 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 17      12 BE4005187-22 09.01420 1270.8135 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 11  4  155182 BE4002581-22 09.02190 1268.6906 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 KENNOF-DHONT        BALEGEM    2 11  9  160357 BE2046562-22 09.06340 1266.9766 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  4       9 BE4008355-20 09.00250 1266.8761 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  4       2 BE4011047-22 09.03111 1266.1931 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 13       4 BE2048842-22 09.11370 1260.1975 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  3  3       2 BE4032048-19 08.59210 1257.6540 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23  8      13 BE4089402-21 09.03210 1253.8143 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  9  7       5 BE4006566-22 09.01020 1253.6051 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 18      14 BE4005174-22 09.03240 1253.3063 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  6       5 BE2091055-20 09.12310 1251.6388 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  9  9       6 BE4006574-22 09.01150 1251.3649 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 16 15       3 BE4005673-22 09.00050 1247.4421 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 17       6 BE2048818-22 09.13160 1244.5948 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23 12      15 BE4007263-20 09.04160 1244.5655 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 DE SCHAMPHELEER RAF STEENHUI   1  4  3  154681 BE4008010-22 09.04210 1243.9164 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 11  4       3 BE4012747-22 09.05370 1241.8655 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 BOEYKENS FREDDY     BALEGEM    2  4  2  160966 BE4005829-20 09.09490 1239.9486 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  5       7 BE2037275-21 09.13540 1238.7080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 23  6      16 BE4007277-20 09.05360 1231.3535 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24 20       3 BE4011019-22 09.06441 1230.7255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 66 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  3       4 BE4011058-22 09.06451 1230.5637 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          66

 67 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 16  2       4 BE4005665-22 09.01530 1229.0196 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          67

 68 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  8       5 BE4011037-22 09.06591 1228.3026 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          68

 69 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 11 10       2 BE4002567-22 09.06240 1227.7057 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          69

 70 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  7       8 BE2055645-19 09.15170 1226.0416 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          70

 71 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 11  1       3 BE4003370-20 09.06360 1225.7662 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          71

 72 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  2       6 BE4011043-22 09.07211 1224.7661 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          72

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             11-06-23 * Los  : 07.00             S:0308 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 86 Oude                    * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       5     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  19 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :01-06-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  9  154658 BE4089494-21 08.49590 1406.1949 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  2  152553 BE4030427-19 08.48400 1403.8620 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00   2

  3 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  5       2 BE4007266-20 08.53310 1362.4255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  1       2 BE4172185-20 08.52170 1358.6433 1000   0.25*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    0.25   4

  5 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2  3  2  149797 BE4093392-21 08.50200 1357.6767 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  3       3 BE4209623-19 08.55540 1334.4090 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  6       3 BE4087722-21 08.55120 1324.2448 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  3  1  151728 BE4046426-17 08.55080 1317.8460 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  3  2       2 BE4091356-21 08.55250 1314.6108 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  2       4 BE4163215-17 08.57390 1314.5601 1000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 10  1  165863 BE2055648-19 09.06470 1308.2398 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13 11       5 BE4007201-20 08.58380 1303.6640 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  3  1  150101 BE4090928-21 08.55150 1302.3948 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  5       4 BE4087728-21 08.57250 1299.2449 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 V D BOSSCHE MICHEL  S.M.OUDE   2  4  4  150633 BE4088674-21 08.56010 1298.3738 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  9       5 BE4087757-21 08.57330 1297.7712 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 10  8       2 BE2091050-20 09.07510 1297.3250 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2  3  1       2 BE4093390-21 08.56220 1287.2844 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  7       6 BE4057568-16 08.58450 1284.6568 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  4       7 BE4008355-20 09.00250 1266.8761 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  3  3       2 BE4032048-19 08.59210 1257.6540 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  8       6 BE4089402-21 09.03210 1253.8143 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             11-06-23 * Los  : 07.00             S:0308 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 202 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       8     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  32 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :01-06-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  2  154658 BE4005147-22 08.51030 1392.6880 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00   1

  2 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  7  152031 BE4002320-22 08.49100 1392.6504 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 11  2  155999 BE4012736-22 08.54470 1359.0736 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  1  151728 BE4006506-22 08.51390 1358.9610 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  1  165863 BE2048815-22 09.02440 1351.4096 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  1  152553 BE4006722-22 08.53240 1345.2646 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00   6

  7 DE ROUCK JOZEF      OOSTERZE   2  3  1  163990 BE4167457-22 09.02220 1340.1525 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V D ABEELE MARC&RIT S.M.LIER   2  3  2  152179 BE4004069-22 08.53490 1337.0537 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  3  1  156517 BE4008241-22 08.57140 1335.0896 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  5       2 BE4006717-22 08.55110 1324.4364 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  1       2 BE4002360-22 08.54480 1324.3118 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V HERREWEGHE ROBBY  VELZEKE    2  3  2  157916 BE4007833-22 08.59370 1320.1839 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 11  9       2 BE4012733-22 08.59240 1306.5243 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  3       2 BE4005182-22 08.58470 1302.0177 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 FILIPOVICS A & D    Liedeker   1 14  2  163661 BE2047845-22 09.06360 1292.7409 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  6       3 BE4005148-22 08.59460 1291.3276 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  8       4 BE4005146-22 09.00160 1285.9590 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  6  155976 BE4011104-22 09.01231 1284.9693 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  5       3 BE4002361-22 08.58330 1282.4209 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  7       5 BE4005122-22 09.00570 1278.6937 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10 10       6 BE4005160-22 09.00590 1278.3414 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  3  2       2 BE4008240-22 09.02290 1277.8637 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2  4  3  163946 BE4007012-22 09.08250 1276.6723 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  3       4 BE4002323-22 08.59310 1272.0485 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  2       2 BE4006568-22 08.59220 1271.1086 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  4       7 BE4005187-22 09.01420 1270.8135 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  8  1  155182 BE4002581-22 09.02190 1268.6906 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 KENNOF-DHONT        BALEGEM    2 11  9  160357 BE2046562-22 09.06340 1266.9766 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  4       2 BE4011047-22 09.03111 1266.1931 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  3       2 BE2048842-22 09.11370 1260.1975 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  4       3 BE4006566-22 09.01020 1253.6051 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  5       8 BE4005174-22 09.03240 1253.3063 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  6       4 BE4006574-22 09.01150 1251.3649 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 13 12  149797 BE4005673-22 09.00050 1247.4421 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  7       3 BE2048818-22 09.13160 1244.5948 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 DE SCHAMPHELEER RAF STEENHUI   1  2  1  154681 BE4008010-22 09.04210 1243.9164 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 11  4       3 BE4012747-22 09.05370 1241.8655 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24 20       3 BE4011019-22 09.06441 1230.7255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             11-06-23 * Los  : 07.00             S:0308 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 202 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  3       4 BE4011058-22 09.06451 1230.5637 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 13  1       2 BE4005665-22 09.01530 1229.0196 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  8       5 BE4011037-22 09.06591 1228.3026 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  8  7       2 BE4002567-22 09.06240 1227.7057 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 24  2       6 BE4011043-22 09.07211 1224.7661 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  3       3 BE4006768-22 09.05340 1214.9164 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 V D ABEELE MARC&RIT S.M.LIER   2  3  3       2 BE4004031-22 09.05570 1208.2493 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2  8  3  164508 BE4001724-22 09.16390 1203.8639 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 FILIPOVICS ZIGFRID  LIEDEKER   1  6  2  163661 BE2046722-22 09.16060 1202.5055 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  4       4 BE4006719-22 09.08180 1189.0335 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1  1  1  156493 BE4116950-22 09.11460 1187.6524 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  9       9 BE4005112-22 09.10280 1185.4216 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 BOEYKENS FREDDY     BALEGEM    2  2  2  160966 BE4000933-22 09.15570 1184.0088 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




